
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Amends the existing agreement with the Mental Health Center of Denver for $401,866 

from the federal Substance Abuse Mental Health Services Administration (SAMHSA) grant for 

DARTT services to Drug Court clients  

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Public Safety 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Mel Thompson 

  Phone:720-913-6445 

  Email:Melvin.Thompson@denvergov.org 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Regina Huerter 

  Phone:720-913-6606 

  Email:Regina.Huerter@denvergov.org 

 
 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
The Crime Prevention and Control Commission received a SAMHSA grant to provide 

high fidelity wrap around treatment services to persons with co-occurring mental health 

and substance abuse issues enrolled in Denver Drug Court.   The grant time frame is 

three years, FY 10/1/2009 –9/29/2012; $284,933 annually and $854,799 over the life time 

of the grant.  Grant funds are subcontracted to The Mental Health Center of Denver 

$200,933 annually and $602,799 over the life time of the grant FY 10/1/2009 –9/29/2012.   

The Colorado Coalition for the Homeless is contracted for the remaining grant balance.     

 

  

b. Duration 
 10/1/2009 through 9/29/2012 

c. Location 
 Citywide 

d. Affected Council District 
All 

e. Benefits 
 Provides high fidelity wrap around treatment services to persons with co-occurring 

mental health and substance abuse issues enrolled in Denver Drug Court.   

f. Costs 



 

 

 

 

 $ 401,866 amended amount.  Prior amount is $200,933 for a total amount of $602,799, all 

federal government funding. 

 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 
individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 

 No  

 
 

 
 

 

Bill Request Number: BR11-0612   Date: 8/16/2011 


